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W.U. VICE PRESIDENT FOR UNIVERSITY RELATIONS
Accession No. 86-92

INVENTORY

Box Series Folders Dates

1 GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE
W.U. Alumni Association
W.U. Applied Physics Laboratory
W.U. Archives and Records Center
W.U. Arts and Sciences College
W.U. Associated Students of the University
of Washington
W.U. Communications School
W.U. Senate

REPORTS
National Association of State Universities and
Land-Grant Colleges
"Appropriations of State Tax Funds for Operating

Expenses of Higher Education" (Chambers, M.M.;

3 annual reports)

"Higher Education and the Disadvantaged
Student, An Analysis of Some Critical
Factors"

"People to People; The Role of State and Land-
Grant Universities in Modern America" (Beale,
Lecrece)

"Whats Behind the Rising Cost of Education?"
(Thakrey, Russell I.)

Western Interstate Commission on Higher Education

Annual Report

"Legislative Decision Making in Higher Education:
How to Get the Facts; Proceedings of the
Legislative Work Conference on Higher
Education" (Kroepsch, Robert H., ed.)

"Order and Freedom on the Campus; Rights and
Responsibilities of Faculty and Students"
(Knorr, Owen A., ed; Minter, W. John, ed.)

"A Regional Cooperative Project Among Higher
Education Institutions and Coordinating
Agencies to Design, Develop, and Implement
Management Information Systems and Data
Bases Including Common Uniform Data Elements

"State Tax Support of Public Higher
Education in the West: Six Years of
Progress" (Chambers, M.M.)

”"

1980-81
1969-71
1971-79
1975-80

1970-80
1973-80
1982

1971-74

1973

ca. 1970-80
ca. 1970-80

1972

1965

1968

1967
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Box Series _ Folders Dates

1 (cont.) REPORTS (continued)
Western Interstate Commission on Higher
Education (continued)
"Summary of State Legislation Affecting Higher
Education in the West: 1969" 1969
"Urban and Minority Centered Programs
in Western Colleges and Universities;
1969-70" (Kroepsch, Robert H.; Thompson,

Ian M.: Compilers) 1969
Washington. Legislative Budget Committee 2
Biennial Report 1971-73
"The Feasibility of Converting to Propane
Equipped School Buses" 1973

"Sabbatical and Stipend Leave Programs
Administered by Educational Institutions

and State Agencies" 1970
"School Finance in Washington: Community

College Issues" 1971
"The State Reclamation Revolving Account” 1973

"Summary of Estimated Fiscal Impact of Bills
Enacted into Law During the 1971 and 1972
Legislative Sessions" 1973

Washington. Legislature. Higher Education

Joint Committee 3
"Campus Law Enforcement" 1972
"Collective Bargaining/Professional Negotiations" 1973
"Faculty Retirement Systems" 1973
"Legislative Summary" 1973
"A Nonresident Student Definition Study" 1971
"A Polytechnic Institute in Washington——

A Feasibility Study" 1971
"Studies Concerning Community Colleges" 1971
"A Study of the Applied Physics Laboratory" 1971
"A Study of the Higher Education Personnel

Board" 1971
"A Study of Law Enforcement Training Programs" 1971
"The Student Role in Governance" 1973
"Student Unrest in Washington" 1971
"A Vocational Education Study" 1971

2 Washington. University
W.U. Continuing Education--Annual 1973-74

W.U. Continuing Education Committee--"A Partial

Assessment of the Current State of Environment

at the University of Washington Relative to

Continuing Education for Professionals" 1974
W.U. Intercollegiate Athletics Department--

Washington State Audit 1976
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2 (cont.) REPORTS (continued)
Washington. University (continued)
W.U. Planning and Analytical Studies Office—-
Planning Guide for Fiscal Years 1974-81" 1973
W.U. Rowing Stewards——Annual Crew Report 1972
W.U. Services and Activities Fee Committee.
Childcare Subcommittee--Report 1980
W.U. Sports Programs Department
Crew Season Summary 1973-74
Financial Data 1974
W.U. Sports Programs Review Committee--Report 1972
W.U. Student Affairs Office--"Child Care Study" 1981
W. U. University Planning Advisory Committee 1972
"The Search for Knowledge at the U.W." ca. 1960-70

Miscellaneous—U. W. Related

"A Plan of Computer Center Development;

A Report to The University of Washington"

(Arthur D, Little, Inc.) 1968
Stadium Addition Feasability Study (Report on

plan developed by Worthington, Skilling,

Helle and Jackson, Consulting Engineers) 1964
"University of Washington Fund-Raising

Feasibility Study Report" (G.A. Brakeley

and Co., Inc.) 2 1975
"The Colleges and the Courts; The Developing Law

of the Student and the College" (1976 updating

supplement; Chambers, M.M.) 1976
"Direct and Indirect Costs of Research at Colleges

and Universities" (American Council on Education) 1981
"Giving USA; American Association of Fund-Raising

Counsel (AAFRC) 1979 Annual Report" (AAFRC, Inc.) 1979
"Governance and Decision-Making at Evergreen"

(Evergreen State College. Governance Committee) 1971
"Higher Education and American Philanthropy; A

Report for 1977-78" (Brakeley, John Price

Jones, Inc.) 1979
"Implementation of Planning and Management Systems

In Statewide Higher Education Agencies"

(Washington Council on Higher Education) 1971
"Innovative Educational Programs; A Progress Report

to the Legislature Regarding Chapter 275,

Washington Laws, 1971 Extraordinary Session"

(Council on Higher Education) n.d.
DEDICATIONS

W.U. Aerospace Research Laboratory 9/18/1970
W.U. Anesthesiology Research Center 10/28/1968
W.U. Astronomy Department--Manastash Ridge

Observatory 5/20/1972
W.U. Benson (Henry K.) Hall 3/3/1967
W.U. Biochemistry-Genetics Building 1965
W.U. Bloedel (Julius H.) Hall 4/2/1971
W.U. Burke (Thomas F.) Memorial Washington

State Museum 5/3/1964



Box

2 (cont.)

W.U. Vice President

Series

DEDICATIONS (continued)

W.U. Business Administration School--Austin
Grimshaw Memorial Room
Child Development and Mental Retardation C
Engineering College--Nuclear Reactor
Gould Hall
Graduate Study Joint Center
Health Sciences Center—--Additions
Kane Hall-Theodore Roethke Auditorium
Kincaid Hall
Loew (Edgar A.) Hall
Padelford (Frederick M.) Hall
Preventive Medicine/Environmental Health
Building
Regional Primate Center and Basic Cancer
Research Center
W.U. Roberts Hall--Roberts (Milnor) Memorial Ro
W. U. Schmitz (Henry) Hall
W.U. Winkenwerder (Hugo) Forest Sciences
Laboratory

Broken Obelisk (Sculpture)
Portraits

Balmer, Thomas

Hage, S. Dan

Locke, John L.
Non-U.W.

IBM Building

International Student Fountain

Northwest Center
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SUBJECT SERIES

Accreditation

Administrative Data Processing

Affirmative Action

Affirmative Action--Bakke Decision

American Association of University Professors

American Society for Public Administration

Association of Professional Writers and Editors

Basketball Invitees—-Pre-Game Cocktail Party

Batelle Memorial Institute

Bicentennial Activities Survey

Big "W" Club

Blethen Chimes--History (photocopies)

Campus Demonstrations

Capital Budget—-Minor Repairs Program

Committees--Miscellaneous

Community Affairs

Council of Educational Facility Planners—-
Conference (Seattle)

Eastern Washington University. Budgeting,
Accounting, and Reporting

Federal Legislation

Federal Relations

Financial Aid

for University Relations
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enter
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5/16/1967
5/29/1969
6/1/1961
3/1/1972
5/23/1969
4/6/1973
1971-72
5/12/1971
5/19/1969
5/31/1967

10/21/1966

12/2/1964
1964
6/12/1970

5/25/1964
10/6/1971

n.d.
9/4/1964
3/24/1972

11/17/1964

n.d.
1972

1971-72

1973, 1977-81

1979-81
1978
1964-70
1966-75
1975-78
1977
1971-81
1976
1971
n.d.
1965-74
1980-81
1974-79
1978-83

1977

1978
1974-77
1981
1980-81
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Financial Emergency
Flag—-University of Washington
Football
General Correspondence
Regents Travel
Rose Bowl--Newsclippings
Rose Bowl--Tickets

1980-81
1981

1973
1981
1981

1977-78, 1980-81

California vs. Washington at Berkeley 1979
Sun Bowl 1979
Seating 1970-76
Tickets—-1981 Season 1981
Foreign Students 1971-75
Forms Management 1979
Foundation/Corporation Relations and Definition
of a Gift 1977-79
Fraternities 1960-78
Guests of the University 1961-69
Handbook Revisions 1981
Harborview Controversy 1981
Hearing Officer (Schmid, Stanton E.) 1981
Higher Education Newsletter 1976
John Grenzbach and Associates (Re: possible
University foundation) 1978
King County. Area Agency on Dying 1976-77
Puget Sound Blood Center and Program 1978-79
Reference Station System 1972
University of Washington Faculty Wives Club 1968-81
W.U. Academic Computer Center 1976-81
W.U. Administrative Council 1979-80
W.U. Admissions Office 1974-80
W.U. Arboretum 1980-81
W.U. Architecture and Urban Planning College 1963-78
W.U. Broadcast Services Committee (Ad Hoc) 1972
W.U. Capital Construction Board 1972
W.U. Child Development and Mental Retardation
Center (CDMRC) 1971-76
W.U. Closed Circuit Television Study
Committee (Ad Hoc) 1967, 1972
W.U. Counseling Center 1973
W.U. Drama School 1973-80
W.U. Edmundson (Hec) Pavilion 1967-72
W.U. Fisheries College 1971-78
W.U. Hall (David C.) Health Center 1971, 1979
W.U. Health Sciences Center 1969-80
W.U. Health Sciences Center. Information
Services 1981-82
W.U. Health Sciences Center—-Fund Raising 1981
W.U. Kane Hall--Construction Photo 1971
W.U. Intercollegiate Athletics Department
General Correspondence--Lude, Mike 1978-80
General Correspondence Re: Athletic Events 4 1976-81
Financial Statements 2 1970-78
Rowing Program 1980
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W.U. Intercollegiate Athletics Department (continued)

Women's Athletics--Equality for Women
W.U. President's Club--University of
Washington Benefactors
W.U. Senate--Bulletins and Agenda
W.U. University Communications Office
Resource Directory (sample publications
copy as sent to editor)

Subgroups

w.
Ww.
w.

w.

U. Academic Publications Committee
U. Advertising Committee
U. Aging Institute

U. Alumni Association

Alumni Vacation College Reception
Alumnus Summa Laude Dignatus

Conferences

Recognition Dinner

Awards and Scholarship Committee Trustees

U. Arts and Sciences College Deanship Committee

U. Associated Students of the University of
Washington
Campus Film Series
Reception Guest List
Women's Commission--"Report on the Status of
Women at the University of Washington;
Part I: Faculty and Staff

U. Broadcast and Media Relations
U. Deans
U. Deferred Giving Acceptance Committee
U. Development Office
General Correspondence
Annual Giving
Art School Fund
Deferred Giving Program--Estate Planning
Faculty/Staff Fund Raising
U. Development Office. Development Fund Board

U. Development Office. Word-Processing Task Force

U. Education College

1980-81
1980

1980-81
1980-81

1978

1964-71
1958-65, 1975
1977-79
1976-81
1980-82
1980

2 1976-81
1978-81

1978-79

1966, 1973
1981
1970-71
1979-82
1971-82
1978-81

3 1977-79
1977-81
1977
1976-82
1978-80
1980
1965-74, 1978
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Subgroups

W. U. Faculty Council on University Facilities and
Services. Advertising Task Group (Ad Hoc)

W. U. Foundation Task Force
W. U. President--General Correspondence
W. U. Regents
Cabinet Memoranda (Agenda, Board of
Regents) (incomplete)
Minutes

Minutes

Association of American Universities

W.U. Vice President
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Folders Dates

1978
3 1979
4 1978-82

1974-81
1979-1981
1981

O

1969-76

Council for Advancement and Support of Education (CASE)

General Correspondence--Schmid, Stanton E.
(Director of University Relations)

District VIII Conference

Just in Case

Public Information Office/Publications Group (PIO/PUB)

Advisory Committee on Management Programs
Committee on Educational Fund Raising

Council for Postsecondary Education
Agenda
Reports
"The Coordination of Off-Campus Instructional

1981
1980-82
1981
1979-1980
1977-81
1979-80

1977-80

NN

Services in Washington" (Chance, C. William;

Norris, C. Gail)

"Report No. 79-9; Washington State College and

University Program Register; 1978-79;

1978

Baccalaureate, Master's and Doctoral Programs"

(Bechtold, Robert J.; Uhlman, Neil D.)
"Report No. 79-10; Guidelines for the Review
of New Degrees and New Degree Programs"
(Chance, William, Pailthorp, Keith)
"Report No. 79-11; Financial Support of
Higher Education in Washington; 1978-79;
A National Comparison" (Johnson, Jackie)

"Report No. 80-1; Legislative Actions Affecting

Higher Education; 1979; Forty-Sixth

Washington State Legislature" (Johnson,

Jackie; Johnson, Mark; Jons, Tom)
"Report No. 80-5; Resident and Nonresident

Undergraduate and Graduate Tuition and/or

Required Fees; Public Universities,
Colleges and State Universities, and
Community Colleges" (Johnson, Jackie M.)

1979

1979

1979

1979

1980
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9 (cont.) Council for Postsecondary Education (continued)
Reports (continued)
"Report No. 80-7; 1976-77 Unit Expenditures
Study" (Fischer, Norman M.) 1980
"Report No. 80-8; Professional Leave; Fiscal 1979
Follow-Up Report; Washington Public Colleges
and Universities" (Johnson, Jackie M.) 1980

Council of State College and University Presidents
(includes correspondence, agenda, minutes, etc.) 2 1971-78

Council on Higher Education
General (includes informational brochure on the
organization, membership list, one copy of

Report, etc.) ca. 1973
General Correspondence 1973
Memoranda 1971-73

Studies and Reports
"Analysis of Faculty Workloads in Washington

Public Higher Education; Fall, 1971" (Curry,

Dennis J.) ' 1972
"Degree Inventory" 1971
"Degree Inventory for Colleges and Universities

in Washington, 1970-71" (Winchester, E. Anne;

Kenny, Eleanore; Donovan, Carl C.) 1972
"The Doctor of Arts Degree in Washington-—An

Additional Survey" (Chance, C. William;

Youra, Daniel G.) 1972
"Draft; Staff Report for the Advisory Committee

on Institutional Roles and Missions;

Recommendations for Institutional Roles and

Missions in Washington; Part I: The State

Colleges and Universities" 1974
10 "Faculty Salaries in Washington Public Higher
Education, 1971-73" 1972
"Faculty Salaries in Washington Public Higher
Education, 1973-75" ca. 1972-73
"Financial Support of Higher Education in the
State of Washington" 1972

"Financing Post-Secondary Education in Washington"
"Foreign Students in Washington's Colleges and
Universities" (Gilbertson, James P.; Winchester,

E. Anne) 1973
"Higher Education Model Budget Analysis Systems as
Used in the State of Washington" 1971

"1970-71 Instructional Expenditures Per Student;

Washington, Public Institutions of Higher

Education" (Curry, Dennis J.; Donovan, Carl C.) 1972
"Legislation Pertaining to Higher Education, 1972,

State of Washington; Forty-Second Legislature,

Second Extraordinary Session" 1972
"Mobility of Undergraduate Students Between

Washington Colleges and Universities, Fall 1971"

(Winchester, E. Anne; Kenny, Eleanore) 1973
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10 (cont.) Council on Higher Education (continued)
Studies and Reports (continued)
" 'No-Show' Survey; Fall, 1972" 1973
"Nonresident Enrollment Data; Fall, 1971" 1972
"Professional Leave Report, 1971-72" ca. 1972
"Report on the First Year's Experience with
Tuition and Fee Waivers" 1973

"A Report on Medical Education: The Training and
Retaining of Physicians for Washington"

(Moffat, Samuel) 1972
"Service Levels of Washington Institutions of
Higher Education" 1972

"The Seven Comparison States; Their Selection,

Use and Applicability for Higher Education

Comparisons; A Report in Response to HFR

1972-39" (Curry, Dennis J.) 1972
"Student Financing of Higher Education in

Washington" (Dent, Richard A.; Blair,

Stephen J.; Nelson, James E.) 1972
"Tuition and Fee Policies for Public Higher

Education" 1971
"Washington State Need Grant Program—-Progress

Report, 1972-73" (Blair, Stephen J.) 1973

Studies and Reports—-Non-CHE Authorship

"Financing Post-Secondary Education in Washington"

(Educational Development Academy) 2 1972
"Graduate Education Needs in Social Work and

Human Services for Spokane and the Inland

Empire" (Hearn, Gordon) 1972
"A Report on the Graduate Education Needs in the

Spokane Area to the Council on Higher Education"

(Heald, Hobson, and Associates) 1971
"Washington Private Higher Education; Its Future

and the Public's Interest" (Smart, John M.,

Project Leader) 1970
Miscellaneous

"Ethnic Minority Affairs Directory" 1972
"Guidelines for Classification of Resident

and Nonresident Students" 1972
"A Planning Outline for the Study and Coordination

of Washington Higher Education" 1971, 1972
"A Proposal for a Program of Assistance to Private

College and University Nursing Education" 1971

(end Subgroups)

APPOINTMENT BOOKS 6 1975-80



